

Canadian Angus Association 142, 6715 – 8th Street N.E. • Calgary, AB T2E 7H7 Toll Free: 1-888-571-3580 • Phone: 403-571-3580 Fax: 403-571-3599 • Email: <u>cdnangus@cdnangus.ca</u> *www.cdnangus.ca*

ACE Enrollment & Female Exposure Worksheets

If you wish to participate in the ACE program in 2024, your completed female exposure and disposal sheets must be received at the Canadian Angus Association office by December 1, 2023.

Please note: enrollment for ACE is due by December 1 of the previous year. You cannot enroll in the ACE program after the current calendar year starts; you must enroll by December 1 of the prior year.

Female exposure worksheets help clear inactive females from your inventory. This is especially important for members who choose to participate in the Angus Cow Enrollment (ACE) program as ACE fees are based on the number of active cows in your herd inventory. Please note all exposure sheets are sent out via email in October. If you have notreceived yours, please contact registry@cdnangus.ca.

The ACE program is poised to simplify the breeder experience so members can spend less time paying bills and more time doing what matters to them. Members who join ACE pay \$65/cow which gives them access to more than 30 member services to be used within two calendar years. (Please see below for a full list of services.)

If you do not wish to enroll an animal in the ACE program, you must complete the Female Exposure and Disposal worksheet to indicate all cows that are no longer active.

To enroll in ACE for 2024, please return your completed exposure worksheets and the form below by email to registry@cdnangus.ca or by fax (403-571-3599) or mail.

Please note this form MUST be completed and returned in order for your 2024 ACE membership to be activated. Members who do not return their exposure sheets and this signed form will NOT be enrolled.

CAA member #_____

Name _____

Linked herds (membership #): _____

□ I am CURRENTLY ON ACE and WANT to enroll for 2024 (please sign below)

□ I am CURRENTLY ON ACE and DO NOT want to enroll for 2024

□ I am NOT on ACE and WISH TO ENROLL in ACE for 2024 (please sign below)

(Member Name) understand all the fees associated with being enrolled

on the ACE Program. ***Member Signature (required)

Primary calving season:

□ Spring □ Fall

Billing preference:

١,

□ Annual (payment due in full January 1 for spring herds and July 1 for fall herds)

Tri-annual (payment due January 1, April 1 & July 1 for spring herds and April 1, July 1 & October 1 for fall herds)

By enrolling in the ACE program, members gain access to more than 30 member services. These services include:

- Membership Fee Regional Association Membership Fee *Calf Registration Calf Transfer *Weaning Weight Submissions Yearling Weight Submissions Ultrasound Scan Results Processing Charge Canadian Angus Performance Program Membership Fee Non-Financial Transfers ± SNP Parentage Verification Test Export Package AI Approval for Sire Donor Dam Approval ± Registration of Imported Animal Registration of Lease
- **Registration of Herd Name Registration of Tattoo Letters** Transfer of Herd Name or Tattoo Letters Name Change of a Registered Animal **Duplicate Certificate Five-Generation Pedigree Correction Fee** Sale Promotion Package **Online Herdbook Photos** Geneprob Report Herd Data Extract for On-Farm Software Program ± Canadian Angus Indicator Program RFID Indicator Age Verification **Export Package** Transaction fee **Tissue Sampling Unit (TSU)**

Discounted services:

* AngusGS Genomic Panel (\$14 per test discount) \pm Limited to one per cow enrolled in ACE

*These items must be accessed within two calendar years. For example, members have until December 31, 2024 to access services for cows enrolled on the program in 2023.

The Canadian Angus Association is proud to offer Canadian Junior Angus members their first five cows enrolled on ACE for free.

Authorization to use Credit Card for Payment

CAA accepts payment by e-transfer, credit card or cheque. Funds are required to accompany all work submitted to the Canadian Angus Association or members may leave a valid credit card on file for charges.

I/We hereby give permission for transactions with the Canadian Angus Association to be processed o Visa/MasterCard:	n the following
Card Number	
Expiry Date (mm/yy)/ CVV (3 or 4 digit number on back of the card)	
Name on Card	
Signature	